Incident Date Report Number

2/8/2026

2/8/2026
2/8/2026

2/8/2026
2/8/2026
2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026
2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026
2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

RMP26-000254

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
2000 BLOCK HICKS RD
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

GOLF RD / MEIJER DR
APPROX LOC:4602
SYCAMORE LN

NB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN
LOCAL

WREN LN / GROUSE LN

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC ARREST

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/9/2026 10:36:35 AM



Incident Date Report Number

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026
2/8/2026
2/8/2026
2/8/2026

2/8/2026
2/8/2026
2/8/2026
2/8/2026

2/8/2026
2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026
2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

RMP26-000255

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC:4602
SYCAMORE LN

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2800 BLOCK OWL LN
1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

4500 BLOCK PRIDE CT
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK GEORGE ST
2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE

400 BLOCK VILLA CIRCLE
DR

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER
Cin

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER
CT

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

Incident

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
LOUD NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD NOISE
LOUD NOISE
PREMISES CHECK

MAN WITH KNIFE
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

CODE 2

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

HAZARD

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

2/9/2026 10:36:35 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
21812026 APPROX LOC:4602 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
SYCAMORE LN
2/8/2026 4600 BLOCK SYCAMORE WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
LN
2/8/2026 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SPECIAL
RD
2/8/2026 RMP26-000256 5500 BLOCK NEW WILKE HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
21812026 3000 BLOCK GROUSE LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2026 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
21812026 3000 BLOCK DOVE ST PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2026 4600 BLOCK MAGNOLIA OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
DR ASSIST
2/8/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2026 0 BLOCK ATTLEBORO ON AMBULANCE CALL
AUBURN
21812026 5300 BLOCK ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CARRIAGEWAY DR
2/8/2026 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
21812026 2400 BLOCK CARDINAL AMBULANCE CALL
DR
2/8/2026 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR
21812026 3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL AMBULANCE CALL
ST
2/8/2026 4600 BLOCK MAGNOLIA WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
21812026 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
2/8/2026 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
21812026 5400 BLOCK NEWPORT MISSING PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

2/9/2026 10:36:35 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/8/2026
2/8/2026

2/8/2026

2/8/2026

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 4706
ARBOR DR

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/9/2026 10:36:35 AM



